CH \$140.00 4244

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM845307

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2018
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
On Center Software, Inc.		12/05/2018	Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	On Center Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	3825 Edwards Road
Internal Address:	Suite 800
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45209
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4244479	ON CENTER	
Registration Number:	4352359	ON-SCREEN	
Registration Number:	2594387	ON-SCREEN TAKEOFF	
Registration Number:	4248532	QUICK BID	
Registration Number:	3713264	DIGITAL TAKEOFF TABLE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9415562672

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9415562654

Email: ip@ropertech.com

Correspondent Name: Roper Technologies, Inc.

Address Line 1: 6496 University Parkway

Address Line 4: Sarasota, FLORIDA 34240

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: OC SOFTWARE to OC HOLDING

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Deborah Fernandez

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008254 FRAME: 0228

900806094

SIGNATURE:	/df/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2023		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=1. On Center Software into On Center Holdings DE Evidence 12-31-18#page1.tif			
source=1. On Center Software into On Center Holdings DE Evidence 12-31-18#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 008254 FRAME: 0229

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ON CENTER SOFTWARE, INC.", A TEXAS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ON CENTER HOLDINGS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"ON CENTER HOLDINGS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 5:43
O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018 AT 11:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 204069998

Date: 12-11-18

5406973 8100M SR# 20188064447

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 008254 FRAME: 0230 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:43 PM 12/10/2018
FILED 05:43 PM 12/10/2018
SR 20188064447 - File Number 5406973

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 undersigned corporation executed the	ne following Ce	rtificate	of Merger:
FIRST: The name of the surviving	corporation is	On Cer	iter Holdings, Inc.
Editor, The name of the same	, a	Delawa	are corporation, and the name
of the corporation being On Center Software, Inc.	merged into		
corporation. SECOND: The Agreement of Mer and acknowledged by each of the cof the General Corporation Law of THIRD: The name of the survivir	onstituent corpo the State of Del	rations aware.	pursuant to Title 8 Section 252 inter Holdings, Inc.
			, a Delaware corporation.
FOURTH: The Certificate of In Certificate of Incorporation. (If amo	corporation of andments are af	the surv fected p	viving corporation shall be its lease set forth)
			non-Delaware corporation is
15,000,000 common, par value \$.00	01; 2,000,000 p	referred	, par value \$1.00
CTATURE. The manager is to become a	ffective on Dec	cember 3	31, 2018 at 11:57 p.m.
SEVENTH: The Agreement of Me	eroer is on file a	, 6901	Professional Parkway East
Sarasota, FL 34240	21 201 11 011 1100 W		, an office of
the surviving corporation. EIGHTH: A copy of the Agree corporation on request, without cost IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said signed by an authorized officer, 2018	t, to any stockho surviving corporate the S By: John Name:	older of pration I da Autho K. Stip Print	the constituent corporations. nas caused this certificate to be y of December .A.D. rized Officer pancich or Type
	Title, Vice	Presid	ent and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 008254 FRAME: 0231

RECORDED: 10/11/2023